

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1990/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2018
in WP No. 13497/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Bombay)

SUNIL RAMCHANDRA GOSAVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE
(MUMBAI CITY) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and Interim Relief and
IA No.11539/2019-EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and
IA No.11540/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhay D. Parab, Adv.
Ms. Tushanka Sharma, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Sinhodri, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Rana Mukherjee, learned senior counsel appearing for the
petitioners, submits that the Transit Camp-1 is not completed and
not fit for occupation/inhabitation. Mr. Mukherjee also produced
the photograph of the same for the perusal of the Court. Mr.
Mukherjee has also drawn our attention to the writ petition filed
by the petitioners before the High Court to submit that even in the
writ petition the petitioners have raised the plea that the cheque
paid to the slum dwellers were also bounced.

Having regard to the submission made at the Bar, issue notice.

Status quo, as on date, shall be maintained by the parties.

The petitioner is permitted to file additional documents.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER