

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1990/2019

SUNIL RAMCHANDRA GOSAVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE(MUMBAI CITY & ORS.Respondent(s)

Date : 23-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR
Mr. Sadre Alam, Adv.
Mr. K. V. Simhadri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Ms. Aditi Parkhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete upon respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks' time as a last chance is granted to Respondent Nos. 3 and 5 to file Counter Affidavit. After the expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar