

ITEM NO.834

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1990/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2018 in WP No. 13497/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

SUNIL RAMCHANDRA GOSAVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE(MUMBAI CITY & ORS.Respondent(s)

Date : 08-11-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date notified
(16.12.2019).

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR