

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1990/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2018
in WP No. 13497/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Bombay)

SUNIL RAMCHANDRA GOSAVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL COMMITTEE(MUMBAI CITY & ORS.Respondent(s)
(IA No. 159406/2019 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER
IA No. 159408/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 16-12-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Mohanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, AOR
Mr. S. Alam, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday B. Dube, AOR

Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr. Ashwin Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Vilas Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matter tomorrow i.e. 17th December,
2019.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER